504286470 03/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4333151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR HARRIS	03/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSV GROUP FZCO
Street Address:	PO BOX 643664
Internal Address:	JUMEIRAH BUSINESS CENTRE TOWER 1, G2, CLUSTER G.
City:	DUBAI
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29575504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-380-9300

Email: usdocketing@quinnlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: **QUINN IP LAW**

Address Line 1: 21500 HAGGERTY ROAD, STE.300 Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NSV0129DUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL A. PIERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol A. Pierson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NSV Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041702 FRAME: 0103

504286470

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

I, Victor Harris, a resident of the United Arab Emirates and a citizen of Australia (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), do hereby assign, sell, and set over to NSV Group FZCO, a company established under the laws of Dubai, United Arab Emirates (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in all patents, including inventions, utility models, and design patents and registrations and applications identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto.

The Assignment as set forth above includes the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for said inventions and discoveries in this and any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications in this country and all foreign countries claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, RCEs, reexaminations, and reissue applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patents of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold, and set over.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrant that I have the right to make said assignment, sale, and transfer.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and each official holding a corresponding position of authority in any country or jurisdiction within which ASSIGNOR owns correlating rights, to issue and to record the title of ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and applications identified above.

Date: MAPCH-21, 2017

Month and Day

Year

Victor Harris
(ASSIGNOR)

Date: Mapch-21, 2017

Month and Day

Year

Victor Harris, Director, NSV Group FZCO
(ASSIGNEE)

PATENT REEL: 041702 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 03/23/2017